

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Film Commission to be Incorporated Under the Stonecrest Development Authority

AGENDA SECTION: (☑ PRESENTATION ☐ NEW BUSINESS	□ PUBLIC HEARING	☐ CONSENT AGENDA ATE: Click or tap here to enter	
CATEGORY: (check al □ ORDINANCE □ RI □ OTHER, PLEASE S	ESOLUTION CONTRA	ACT □ POLICY □ STATU	U S REPORT
ACTION REQUESTE	D: □ DECISION ⊠ DISC	USSION, □ REVIEW, or □	UPDATE ONLY
Current Work Session:		e. & Click or tap to enter a date.	

SUBMITTED BY: Christian Green, Director of Economic Development

PRESENTER: Christian Green, Director of Economic Development

PURPOSE: Discuss Film Commission's incorporation into the Stonecrest Development Authority.

FACTS: The Film Music and Entertainment Strategic Plan adopted in late 2023 calls for the creation of several economic tools to be implemented in partnership with the Film Commission. In order to accomplish the goals defined in the strategic plan it would behoove the City to allow the Film Commission to operate under the umbrella of the Stonecrest Development Authority.

OPTIONS: Discussion only Click or tap here to enter text.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Discussion only Click or tap here to enter text.

ATTACHMENTS:

- (1) Attachment 1 Click or tap here to enter text.
- (2) Attachment 2 Click or tap here to enter text.



CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

- (3) Attachment 3 Click or tap here to enter text.
- (4) Attachment 4 Click or tap here to enter text.
- (5) Attachment 5 Click or tap here to enter text.